TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded on 07/30/2012, at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 4831/0574

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omatus URG Funding, LLC		107/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avenue Stores, LLC, formerly known as Ornatus URG Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	365 West Passaic Street
Internal Address:	Suite 230
City:	Rochelle Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07662
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077310	AVENUE
Registration Number:	4009165	AVENUE
Registration Number:	4013617	SEXY NIGHTS
Registration Number:	3299503	SOFT BY AVENUE
Registration Number:	3230962	SOFT BY AVENUE
Registration Number:	3386257	SHIRT AVENUE
Registration Number:	3236862	AVENUE
Registration Number:	3221647	AVENUE
Registration Number:	3337392	AVENUE BODY
Registration Number:	3951871	HIDDEN STYLE
Registration Number:	3569232	XTREME-TEK
Registration Number:	3613102	SEXY NIGHTS
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0351

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3523077	SEXY SECRETS	
Registration Number:	3432105	SMOOTH EMBRACE	
Registration Number:	3475321	AVENUE SIGNATURECHINO	
Registration Number:	3470975	AVENUE JEANS	
Registration Number:	2848836	DREAM CURVES	
Registration Number:	2630831	CLOUDWALKERS	
Registration Number:	3337603	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2656395	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2608788	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	3418765	AVENUE DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2642495	CW SHOE	
Registration Number:	2598919	CLOUDCARE	
Registration Number:	2534538	AVENUE BODY	
Registration Number:	2601626	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2673518	CLOUD WALKERS	
Registration Number:	2351577	JUST LIKE WALKING ON AIR	
Registration Number:	2678430	CLOUD WALKERS	
Registration Number:	2474547	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2742451	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2860468	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2445518	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2727404	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2472442	AVENUE.COM	
Registration Number:	2516111	AVENUE ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	2556445	CLOUD SOFT	
Registration Number:	2423679	CLOUD HEEL STRIKE PAD	
Registration Number:	2300481	NOTHING SHOULD STOP YOU	
Registration Number:	2163410	CLOUD WALKERS	
Registration Number:	2170163	CLOUD RACERS	
Registration Number:	2094680	CLOUD WALKERS	
Registration Number:	2055247	WALK ON AIR	
Registration Number:	2218272	AVENUE	
Registration Number:	2251168	AVENUE PLUS	
Registration Number:	2089978	AVENUE BLUES	
Registration Number:	2088167	THE AVENUE	
]	11	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0352

	2065819	THE AVENUE
Registration Number:	2144949	THE AVENUE
Registration Number:	2016250	THE LARGE SIZE FASHION SOURCE
Registration Number:	1773306	THE AVENUE SHOP FOR WOMEN
Registration Number:	1750551	THE AVENUE SHOP FOR WOMEN
Registration Number:	1678620	THE AVENUE
Registration Number:	1528397	FORELLI
Registration Number:	1563443	AVENUE
Registration Number:	1552946	AVENUES
Registration Number:	1174357	CLOUD SOFT COMFORT
Registration Number:	0634405	CLOUD WALK
Registration Number:	0534076	CLOUD WALKER
Registration Number:	2993599	AVENUE
Serial Number:	85323643	AVENUE STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 558-7250

Email: millerse@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Miller Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019588/00025 (SEM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Miller
Signature:	/Stephen E. Miller/
Date:	07/29/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Versa Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Versa Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Versa Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=Versa Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=Versa Trademark Release#page5.tif

source=Versa Trademark Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of July 29, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by and between Avenue Stores, LLC, formerly known as Ornatus URG Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") and Ornatus URG Funding, LLC (the "Lender"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lender entered into that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Lender and the other parties thereto, dated April 13, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Lender a lien on and continuing security interest in (a) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all trademarks (including service marks), slogans, logos, certification marks, trade dress, uniform resource locators (URLs), domain names, corporate names and trade names, whether registered or unregistered, owned by or assigned to Grantor (and that have not been subsequently assigned by Grantor to a third party) and all registrations and applications for the foregoing (whether statutory or common Law and whether established or registered in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof), set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable Law with respect to such Grantor's use of any trademarks, (c) all licenses of the Marks, whether as licensee or licensor, (d) all reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, (e) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, (f) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (g) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (h) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof (clauses (a) through (h), collectively, the "Collateral"). and entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated April 13, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2012, at Reel 4831, Frame 0574; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral and (ii) re-

assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral to Grantor.

The Lender shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

ORNATUS URG FUNDING, LLC, as Lender

By:
Name: Raymond C. French
Title: Authorized Person

AVENUE STORES, LLC, formerly known as
Ornatus URG Acquisition, LLC, as Grantor

By
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

ORNATUS URG FUNDING, LLC, as Lender

Вy	7 × .	 	
	Name:	 ***************************************	
	Title:		

AVENUE STORES, LLC, formerly known as Ornatus URG Acquisition, LLC, as Grantor

by <u>(1908</u>/1464) Name: Saynes s Title

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date
	No.		No.	
AVENUE	85388235	August 3, 2011	4077310	December 27, 2011
AVENUE	85209694	January 4, 2011	4009165	August 9, 2011
SEXY NIGHTS	85063966	June 16, 2010	4013617	August 16, 2011
AVENUE STUDIO	85323643	May 18, 2011	N/A	N/A
SOFT BY AVENUE & Design	78745186	November 2, 2005	3299503	September 25, 2007
SOFT BY AVENUE & Design	78575064	February 25, 2005	3230962	April 17, 2007
SHIRT AVENUE & Design	78540420	December 31, 2004	3386257	February 19, 2008
AVENUE	78904540	June 9, 2006	3236862	May 1, 2007
AVENUE	78720322	September 26, 2005	3221647	March 27, 2007
AVENUE BODY	78939823	July 28, 2006	3337392	November 13, 2007
HIDDEN STYLE	77893548	December 15, 2009	3951871	April 26, 2011
XTREME-TEK	77396030	February 13, 2008	3569232	February 3, 2009
SEXY NIGHTS	77220654	July 2, 2007	3613102	April 28, 2009
SEXY SECRETS	77071906	December 27, 2006	3523077	October 28, 2008
SMOOTH EMBRACE	77071336	December 26, 2006	3432105	May 20, 2008
AVENUE SIGNATURECHINO	77301559	October 11, 2007	3475321	July 29, 2008
AVENUE JEANS	77301519	October 11, 2007	3470975	July 22, 2008
DREAM CURVES	76464641	November 6, 2002	2848836	June 1, 2004
CLOUDWALKERS	76247822	April 27, 2001	2630831	October 8, 2002
AVENUE	76180022	December 13, 2000	3337603	November 20, 2007
AVENUE	76363600	January 28, 2002	2656395	December 3, 2002
AVENUE	76111811	August 17, 2000	2608788	August 20, 2002
AVENUE DIRECT	76045176	May 10, 2000	3418765	April 29, 2008
CW SHOE & Design	76319141	September 28, 2001	2642495	October 29, 2002
CLOUDCARE	76069571	June 13, 2000	2598919	July 23, 2002
AVENUE BODY	75679659	April 12, 1999	2534538	January 29, 2002
AVENUE	75714854	May 27, 1999	2601626	July 30, 2002
CLOUD WALKERS	75646503	October 2, 1998	2673518	January 14, 2003
JUST LIKE WALKING ON AIR	75641016	February 16, 1999	2351577	May 23, 2000
CLOUD WALKERS	75563498	October 2, 1998	2678430	January 21, 2003
AVENUE	75980665	May 27, 1999	2474547	July 31, 2001
AVENUE	75787014	August 27, 1999	2742451	July 29, 2003
AVENUE	75713086	May 25, 1999	2860468	July 6, 2004

Mark	Application	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date
AMENINE	No.	0 1 0 1000	No.	
AVENUE	75568309	October 9, 1998	2445518	April 24, 2001
AVENUE	75565573	October 6, 1998	2727404	June 17, 2003
AVENUE.COM	75980596	May 27, 1999	2472442	July 24, 2001
AVENUE ESSENTIALS	75580882	November 2, 1998	2516111	December 11, 2001
CLOUD SOFT	75571005	October 14, 1998	2556445	April 2, 2002
CLOUD HEEL STRIKE	75402951	December 10, 1997	2423679	January 23, 2001
PAD				
NOTHING SHOULD STOP	75344134	August 20, 1997	2300481	December 14, 1999
YOU				
CLOUD WALKERS & Design	75197100	November 13, 1996	2163410	June 9, 1998
CLOUD RACERS	75145439	August 5, 1996	2170163	June 30, 1998
CLOUD WALKERS	75126778	June 28, 1996	2094680	September 9, 1997
WALK ON AIR	75112849	June 3, 1996	2055247	April 22, 1997
AVENUE	75297057	May 23, 1997	2218272	January 19, 1999
AVENUE PLUS	75423956	January 27, 1998	2251168	June 8, 1999
AVENUE BLUES	75047145	January 23, 1996	2089978	August 19, 1997
THE AVENUE	74733041	September 22, 1995	2088167	August 12, 1997
THE AVENUE	74733040	September 22, 1995	2065819	May 27, 1997
THE AVENUE	74689183	June 13, 1995	2144949	March 17, 1998
THE LARGE SIZE	74601536	November 21, 1994	2016250	November 12, 1996
FASHION SOURCE				
THE AVENUE SHOP FOR	74126732	December 27, 1990	1773306	May 25, 1993
WOMEN		,		
THE AVENUE SHOP FOR	74114875	November 13, 1990	1750551	February 2, 1993
WOMEN & Design				
THE AVENUE				
SHOP FOR WOMEN	7.100027.1	1, 1, 1,000	1.070.020	110 1002
THE AVENUE	74088374	August 15, 1990	1678620	March 10, 1992
FORELLI	73742946	July 29, 1988	1528397	March 7, 1989
AVENUE & Design	73659480	May 7, 1987	1563443	October 31, 1989
1900 to 1900 t				
	72402620	34 3 1004	1550016	. 22 1002
AVENUES & Design ♣	73482628	May 3, 1984	1552946	August 22, 1989
ATIONIAS				
<u> Avenues</u>				
CROWN SOFT CONFORT	73262439	May 16, 1980	1174357	October 20, 1981
CLOUD WALK	71692346	August 2, 1955	0634405	September 11, 1956
CLOUD WALKER	71585064	September 20, 1949	0534076	November 28, 1950
AVENUE	76434479	July 24, 2002	2993599	September 13, 2005
AVENUE	10424417	July 24, 2002	4223327	5eptember 13, 2003

RECORDED: 07/29/2013